Mr. Kane asked Lori Henry’s position with the district.  Regarding APEX, Mr. Kane stated that 

he had sat on committees for them ten (10) years ago.  The goal was to be a community of 

inclusion.  He states that it is distressing how many of the three hundred twenty five (325) 

licensed educators are probably not of color.  In 2006, he addressed the Commission and City 

Council about this, and felt shamed, humiliated, interrupted and marginalized.  He thinks this is 

an issue that needs more attention.  We need a data-driven system to measure accomplishments.